



BSE Limited
First Floor, New Trading Ring
Rotunda Building, P J Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai 400 001

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra(E), Mumbai 400 051

January 30, 2025
Sc no. - 18580

Dear Sirs/Madam,

**Sub: Newspaper Publication – Financial Results for the third quarter and nine months ended
December 31, 2024**

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith the newspaper publication of the Financial Results of Tata Motors Limited ('the Company') for the third quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024, published on January 30, 2025 in the following newspapers:

- a. Financial Express
- b. Loksatta

The advertisement includes a Quick Response code and the weblink to access complete financial results for the said period. The above information is also available on the website of the Company at www.tatamotors.com.

This is for information of the Exchanges and the Members.

Yours faithfully,
Tata Motors Limited

Maloy Kumar Gupta
Company Secretary

Encl: as above

TATA MOTORS LIMITED

Bombay House 24 Homi Mody Street Mumbai 400 001

Tel 91 22 6665 8282

www.tatamotors.com CIN L28920MH1945PLC004520

ZENOTECH LABORATORIES LIMITED

CIN: L27100TG1989PLC010122

Survey No.250-252, Turkapally (V), Shameerpet (M), Hyderabad - 500078
Phone : +91 90320 44584/585/586 Website : www.zenotechlab.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2024

(Rs. in lakhs, except share and per equity share data)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended			Nine months ended			Year ended
	31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
Total Income from operations (net)	1,161.38	1,010.82	1,122.69	3,197.16	3,240.37	4,183.72	
Net Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items and tax	248.52	100.25	380.35	553.32	976.89	1,114.14	
Exceptional items	62.40	134.80	-	197.20	-	-	
Net Profit/(Loss) after exceptional items and tax	169.28	134.74	336.05	432.99	763.93	829.87	
Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	168.60	134.06	337.07	430.95	766.55	827.15	
Paid-up equity share capital	6,103.06	6,103.06	6,103.06	6,103.06	6,103.06	6,103.06	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Previous Year	-	-	-	-	-	2,951.10	
Earnings/ (loss) per share (Basic & Diluted) (Face value Rs.10/- per share)	0.28	0.22	0.55	0.71	1.25	1.36	

- Notes :**
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on January 28, 2025.
 - These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
 - The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results is available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.zenotechlab.com). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR Code provided below.



By order of the Board
for **Zenotech Laboratories Limited**
Sd/-
Chairman of the Board meeting
Dr. Azadar Husain Khan
DIN: 01219312

GUJARAT GAS LIMITED

Registered Office: Gujarat Gas CNG Station, Sector 5/C, Gandhinagar-382006, Gujarat Tel: +91-79-26737400
website: www.gujaratgas.com
E-mail Id: investors@GUJARATGAS.com
CIN: L40200GJ2012SGC069118

GUJARAT GAS

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given that the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on **Wednesday, 5th February, 2025** to consider and approve the Un-audited standalone & consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended on **31st December, 2024**. The notice of this meeting is also available on the Company's website (www.gujaratgas.com) and also on the Stock Exchanges' website of National Stock Exchange of India Limited at (www.nseindia.com) and BSE Limited at (www.bseindia.com).

For, Gujarat Gas Limited
Sd/-
Sandeep Dave
Company Secretary

Place: Gandhinagar
Date: 29th January, 2025

PUBLIC NOTICE

TVS MOTOR COMPANY LIMITED

Registered Office: "Chaitanya" No.12 Khader Nawaz Khan Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai - 600006
CIN: L35921TN1992PLC022845 Website: tvsmotor.com
Email: contactus@tvsmotor.com Ph: 044 28332115

Notice of loss of share certificates

NOTICE is hereby given that the following share certificate(s) issued by the company are stated to have been lost or misplaced or stolen and the registered holders/ the legal heirs of the registered holders thereof have applied to the company for issue of duplicate share certificate(s)

FOLIO NUMBER	SHARE CERT. NOS.	NO. OF SHARES	DISTINCTIVE NUMBERS (FROM-TO)	NAME OF REGISTERED HOLDER
A2913	2445	500	2361111 - 2361610	Aruna Govindrao Lakur Govind Raghavendra Lakur Pankaj Govindrao Lakur
	14535	500	238624014 - 238624513	Pankaj Govindrao Lakur Aruna Govindrao Lakur Govind Raghavendra Lakur
P0420	14539	500	238626014 - 238626513	Pankaj Govindrao Lakur Aruna Govindrao Lakur Govind Raghavendra Lakur

The public are hereby warned against purchasing or dealing in any way, with the above share certificates. Any person(s) who has/have any claim(s) in respect of the said share certificates should lodge such claim(s) with the company at its registered office at the address given above within 15 days of publication of this notice, after which no claim will be entertained and the company will proceed to issue duplicate share certificates.

For TVS Motor Company Limited
K S Srinivasan
Company Secretary

Place: Chennai
Date: 30th January 2025

WONDER ELECTRICALS LIMITED

(Formerly Known as Wonder Fibromats Limited)

Regd. Office: 45, Ground Floor, Okhla Industrial Estate, Phase-III, New Delhi- 110020
CIN: L31900DL2009PLC195174, Website: www.wonderelectricals.com, Ph. No.: 011- 66058952

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter & Nine Months Ended 31st December, 2024

(Rupees in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Months Ended		
		31-Dec-24	30-Sep-24	31-Dec-23	31-Dec-24	31-Dec-23	Audited 31-Mar-24
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	22152.85	12958.29	13116.32	58247.25	31069.61	56999.02
2	Net Profit for the period before tax (before exceptional and extraordinary items)	793.07	58.36	398.67	1144.16	495.28	1452.40
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	793.07	58.36	398.67	1144.16	495.28	1452.40
4	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	509.48	51.17	299.29	739.05	362.51	1015.59
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	509.48	51.17	299.29	739.05	362.51	1015.59
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs. 1 each)	1340.08	1340.08	1340.08	1340.08	1340.08	1340.08
7	Reserves(excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year) Preference Share Capital (Unlisted)	-	-	-	-	-	5687.95 1992.67
8	Earnings per share (face value of Rs. 1/- per share) (not annualised)	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Basic earnings per share (in rupees)	0.38	0.04	0.22	0.55	0.27	0.76
	Diluted earnings per share (in rupees)	0.38	0.04	0.22	0.55	0.27	0.76

- Note:**
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and nine month Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results is available on the Company's website (www.wonderelectricals.com) and on Stock Exchanges website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com)
 - The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on January 28, 2025. The Limited Review for the quarter and nine month ended 31st December, 2024, has been carried out by the Statutory Auditor, as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015.
 - Figure of the previous periods have been regrouped /rearranged, wherever necessary.

On behalf of the Board
For Wonder Electricals Limited
Sd/-
Yogesh Sahni
Managing Director
DIN: 00811667

Place: New Delhi
Date: 29.01.2025

CREMICA AGRO FOODS LIMITED

Regd. Office: 455, Sohan Palace, 2nd Floor, The Mall, Ludhiana, Punjab-141001, CIN: L15146PB1989PLC009676
E-mail: contact@cremicaagro.com; Ph: 01826-225418; Website: www.cremicaagro.com

Extract of Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter & Nine Months ended on 31st December, 2024

(Rs. in 000)

Sr No	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended			Year ended
		31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024	
		(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	997.00	1,191.00	1,132.00	3,340.00	2,515.00	3,784.00	
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	616.00	733.00	586.00	2,081.00	1,158.00	2,147.00	
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	616.00	733.00	586.00	2,081.00	1,158.00	2,147.00	
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	461.00	548.00	418.00	1,558.00	866.00	1,605.00	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	461.00	548.00	418.00	1,558.00	866.00	1,605.00	
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.10/- each)	44,955.00	44,955.00	44,955.00	44,955.00	44,955.00	44,955.00	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet as at 31st March	-	-	-	-	-	40,819.00	
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations):	-	-	-	-	-	-	
	Basic:	0.10	0.12	0.09	0.35	0.19	0.36	
	Diluted:	0.10	0.12	0.09	0.35	0.19	0.36	

- Notes:**
- These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued there under.
 - The Above result were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting held on 29.01.2025. The Statutory Auditor have expressed an unmodified conclusion on the aforesaid results.
 - The Company is a single segment company and therefore, the segment reporting under Ind AS-108 is not required.



On behalf of Board
For **CREMICA AGRO FOODS LIMITED**
Sd/-
SURENDAR KUMAR SOOD
(Director)
DIN: 01091404

Place: Phillaur
Date: 29th January, 2025

TATA POWER RENEWABLE ENERGY

TATA POWER RENEWABLE ENERGY LIMITED

Corporate Centre, 34 Sant Tukaram Road, Carnac Bunder, Mumbai-400009
Website: www.tatapower.com/renewables
CIN :U40108MH2007PLC168314EXTRACT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2024

₹ crores

Sr. No.	Standalone	Quarter ended		Year ended
		31-Dec-24	31-Dec-23 (Restated)	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	
a.	Total Income from Operations	2,757.67	4,515.94	13,698.10
b.	Profit / (Loss) Before Exceptional Items and tax	355.71	253.48	1,356.52
c.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period / year	255.67	194.17	964.51
d.	Total Comprehensive Income	278.25	165.82	896.19
e.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value: ₹ 10/- per share)	1,463.10	1,463.10	1,463.10
f.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	12,318.51	11,696.76	11,960.96
g.	Securities Premium Account	8,743.56	6,825.63	8,742.01
h.	Networth	14,163.19	13,506.95	13,775.60
i.	Capital Redemption Reserve	11.25	11.25	11.25
j.	Debt Redemption Reserve	99.05	99.05	99.05
k.	Outstanding Debt	18,197.27	14,777.06	15,079.86
l.	Earnings Per Equity Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (In ₹)	-	-	-
	(i) Basic Earning Per Share - (In ₹)	1.75	1.33	6.59
	(ii) Diluted Earning Per Share - (In ₹)	1.75	1.33	6.59
m.	Debt Equity Ratio (in times)	1.32	1.12	1.12
n.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (in times)*	1.55	1.38	1.02
o.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (in times)*	1.91	1.77	2.03
p.	Current Ratio (in times)	1.08	0.95	0.87
q.	Long Term Debt to Working Capital (in times)	8.86	18.24	32.52
r.	Current Liability ratio (in times)	0.28	0.46	0.43
s.	Total Debts to Total Assets (in times)	0.47	0.41	0.41
t.	Debtors' Turnover ratio (in number of days)	171	105	144
u.	Inventory Turnover ratio (in number of days)	70	45	42
v.	Bad debts to Accounts Receivable Ratio (%)	0.08%	0.00%	0.26%
w.	Operating margin (%)	16.89%	9.82%	15.13%
x.	Net Profit Margin (%) including exceptional item	9.27%	4.30%	7.04%

- Notes:**
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 28th January, 2025.
 - The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the Stock Exchange website www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.tatapower.com/renewables
 - For other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made in the National Stock Exchange and can be accessed on URL www.nseindia.com

* In case of quarterly numbers, ratios have not been annualised.

For and on behalf of the Board of
TATA POWER RENEWABLE ENERGY LIMITED
Sd/-
Deepesh Nanda
Chief Executive Officer and Managing Director
DIN 03151401

Date: 28th January, 2025
Place: Mumbai

TATA MOTORS LIMITED

Registered Office: Bombay House, 24, Horni Mody Street, Mumbai - 400 001.

Tel: +91 22 6665 8282 Fax: +91 22 66657799

Email: inv_rel@tatamotors.com Website: www.tatamotors.com

CIN - L28920MH1945PLC004520

(₹ in crore)

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		
	December 31, 2024	September 30, 2024	December 31, 2023	December 31, 2024	December 31, 2023	Year ended March 31, 2024
	Unaudited			Audited		
Total Income from Operations	1,13,575	1,01,450	1,10,577	3,23,074	3,17,942	4,37,928
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period including share of Profit/(Loss) of joint ventures and associates (before tax and exceptional items)	7,700	5,768	7,775	22,297	19,475	28,932
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax including share of Profit/(Loss) of joint ventures and associates (after exceptional items)	7,674	5,767	7,687	22,313	18,586	27,955
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax including share of Profit/(Loss) of joint ventures and associates (after exceptional items)	5,578	3,450	7,145	14,722	14,278	31,807
Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period	(4,925)	13,126	11,747	13,865	20,962	38,130
Paid-up equity share capital (face value of ₹2 each)	736	736	766	736	766	767
Reserves excluding revaluation reserve	-	-	-	-	-	84,151
Securities Premium Account	14,353	14,343	14,223	14,353	14,223	14,263
Net worth	96,099	1,01,062	67,827	96,099	67,827	84,918
Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	91,696	97,260	1,07,355	91,696	1,07,355	98,501
Debt Equity Ratio (number of times)	0.95	0.96	1.58	0.95	1.58	1.16
Earnings per share (EPS)	-	-	-	-	-	-
A. Ordinary shares (face value of ₹2 each)	-	-	-	-	-	-
(a) Basic EPS	₹ 14.81	9.72	18.32	41.24	36.51	81.95
(b) Diluted EPS	₹ 14.80	9.71	18.30	41.21	36.48	81.88
B. 'A' Ordinary shares (face value of ₹2 each)	-	-	-	-	-	-
(a) Basic EPS	₹ NA	NA	18.42	NA	36.61	82.05
(b) Diluted EPS	₹ NA	NA	18.40	NA	36.58	81.98
Capital Redemption Reserve	2	2	2	2	2	2
Debt Redemption Reserve	127	127	211	127	211	127
Debt Service Coverage Ratio (number of times)	0.97	2.33	0.51	1.35	0.79	0.75
Interest Service Coverage Ratio (number of times)	4.87	3.56	4.85	4.47	4.03	4.52
	Not annualised					

